MU ER LAY

frseliens SlpgaA

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD
(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011 of
the Government public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS
NOTICE

MARCH 11™, 2022

TENDER NUMBER TENDER NUMBER. 022 OF 2021-2022

UPGRADING OF LONYONI ROAD IN
EZULWINI

NAME OF TENDER

APPROVALS AUTHORITY EZULWINI ENTITY TENDER BOARD

PROCURING ENTITY EZULWINI TOWN COUNCIL

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011 (the Act) following a
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the
above cited tender had been reached by the approval authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVELUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERS

NAME BOAB INVESTMENTS
NATIONALITY SWATI
PROPQOSED CONTRACT PRICE SZL 4,412,643.61

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE -

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision
does not constitute a contract.

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46 and 47 of the Act all tenderers who submitted bids are
hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of
any application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

DETAILS OF ALL EVALUATED TENDERS
NAME NATIONALIT | BID PRICE AS EVALUATED TOTAL
Y READ PRICE EVALUATIO
N SCORE
ENCAKINI SWATI SZL 5,630,230.43 | SZL 5,630,230.43 | -
CONSTRUCTION
(PTY) LTD
AFRI CIVILS SWATI SZ1 5,293,728.28 | SZL 5,750,656.15 | -
INYATSI SWATI SZL 8,120,006.51 | SZL 8,163,392.91 | -
CONSTRUCTION
ROOTS CIVILS (PTY) | SWATI SZ17,943,318.38 | SZL 8,476,019.86 | -
LTD




AFROTIM SWATI SZ1. 4,859,567.31 | SZL 5,300,209.76 | Non-

CONSTRUCTION responsive

MAQALF PTY LTD SWATI SZ1 4,392,389.90 | SZL 4,338,004.52 | Non-
responsive

DA

ACTING SECRETARY TO THE ENTITY TENDER BOARD




